companies that were transferred from MBC Group Holdings (BVI) (the former parent company of the subsidiaries)
to the Company according to the Group Restructuring process. On 28/04/1445H (corresponding to 12/11/2023G),
the Extraordinary General Assembly approved the increase of the share capital from two billion, nine hundred and
ninety-two million, five hundred thousand Saudi Riyals (SAR 2,992,500,000), divided into two hundred and ninety-
nine million, two hundred and fifty thousand (299,250,000) ordinary cash shares with a nominal value of SAR 10 per
share to three billion, three hundred and twenty-five million Saudi Riyals (SAR 3,325,000,000) through the issuance
of thirty-three million, two hundred and fifty thousand (33,250,000) new ordinary shares (representing 10% of the
Company’s share capital after the increase) for subscription through an initial public offering.

Following is the ownership structure of the Company’s Shares pre- and post-Offering:

Table (2):  Ownership Structure of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder
Pre-Offering Post-Offering

No. of Shares Ownership (%)
Nominal Value

(SAR)
No. of Shares Ownership (%)

Nominal Value
(SAR)

Mr. Waleed Ibrahim Abdulaziz
Al Ibrahim 119,700,000 40% 10 119,700,000 36% 10

Istedamah Holding Company 179,550,000 60% 10 179,550,000 54% 10

Public 0 0 0 33,250,000 10% 10

Total 299,250,000 100% - 332,500,000 100% -

Source: The Company

xvii

Table of Content >

MBC Group Prospectus

Principal Activities of the Company
According to its Bylaws, the Company’s principal activities consist of information, communication, education, arts,
entertainment and recreation. The Company’s Commercial Registration also includes television broadcasting
activities, television activities, channel subscription programming activities, operating the service of satellite
connection to control audiovisual content, operating a platform to manage and control the satellite channels
through specific receivers, and to control the satellite live broadcast via (cas) system.